Docket No.: 17063/002001 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) **IEET** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) 03-13-2003 Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of F ne attached original documents or copy thereof. 102389227 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Yasuko Shinoda Name: Shinoda Co., Ltd. 2 27.03 Address: Kourakuen Castel 806, 1-33-3 Hongo, Bunkyo-ku ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name City: Tokyo _____ State/Prov.: __ ☐ Security Agreement Country: Japan ZIP: 113-0033 □ Other Execution Date: February 6, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes □ No 1,375396 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 6, 2003 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jonathan P. Osha 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Rosenthal & Osha, L.L.P. ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1221 McKinney Street, Suite 2800 8. Deposit account number: City: Houston _____ State/Prov.: Texas 50-0591 Country: USA ZIP: 77010 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 📆 py of the original document.

Jeffrey S. Bergman, Reg. No. 45,925

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

PATENT

<u>Recordation Form Cover Sheet – 2nd page</u>

Additional name and address of receiving party:

Name:

Shinkosya Co., Ltd.

Address:

5-9-5 Nyoisaru-cho, Kasugai-shi

City:

Aichi

Country:

JAPAN

Zip:

486-0918

PATENT REEL: 013826 FRAME: 0068

ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is by and among Yasuko Shinoda ("INVENTOR"), Kourakuen Castel 806, 1-33-3 Hongo, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo 113-0033, Japan; Shinoda Co., Ltd. ("SHINODA"), a Japanese corporation having a place of business located at Kourakuen Castel 806, 1-33-3 Hongo, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo 113-0033, Japan; and Shinkosya Co., Ltd. ("SHINKOSYA"), a Japanese corporation having a place of business located at 5-9-5 Nyoisaru-cho, Kasugai-shi, Aichi, 486-0918, Japan (INVENTOR, SHINODA, and SHINKOSYA collectively referred to herein as the "parties").

WHEREAS, INVENTOR has invented one or more inventions that are described in a United States Patent application, to be filed after the date of this assignment, entitled "Engraving Method, Engraver Cutter Holding Assembly, and Engraver" (the "Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS, SHINODA and SHINKOSYA each desire to obtain an undivided one-half interest in INVENTOR'S rights in the United States to the Patent Application and all inventions contained therein; and

WHEREAS, INVENTOR is willing to transfer such an undivided one-half interest to each of the other parties;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants contained in this Agreement, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. Assignment to SHINODA. INVENTOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto SHINODA an undivided one-half interest in its rights in the Patent Application, including without limitation an undivided one-half interest in, to, and under all United States patents that may issue therefrom or from any continuation, division, or reissue application claiming priority, directly or indirectly, from such application (the "Patent Rights").

PATENT REEL: 013826 FRAME: 0069

- 2. Assignment to SHINKOSYA. INVENTOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto SHINKOSYA an undivided one-half interest in the Patent Rights.
- 3. Confirmatory Assignments. INVENTOR agrees to execute confirmatory assignments if required for recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- 4. Issue of Patent. INVENTOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application, including without limitation all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues thereof, to SHINODA and SHIKOSYA as co-assignees.
- 5. Licensing. The parties agree that, except as may be expressly agreed to in writing by SHINODA, SHINKOSYA shall not have the right to grant any license to any third party under any of the Patent Rights.
- 6. Choice of Law. This Agreement will be interpreted under and governed by the applicable laws of the United States of America.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused three copies of this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives on the dates and in the capacities shown.

Shinoda Co., L	td. Shinkosya Co., Ltd.
By: Stineda	By: yashiron lisan
Title: <u>PRESIDEN</u>	By: Yashiro Asam Title: PRESIDENT
Date: <u>Feb. 6, 2</u> ,	003 Date: Feb, 10, 2003
Vasuko Shino	ło

41843_1.DOC

RECORDED: 02/27/2003

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013826 FRAME: 0070